Contractor shall provide the City Council legal advice regarding any and all legal matters 

associated with the City as requested by the City Council and/or Mayor/Mayor Pro Tem.  

2. COMPENSATION 

The City will pay the Contractor in the amount of one-thousand, seven-hundred and 00/100 

($1,700) dollars per month for a total of twenty-thousand, four-hundred and 00/100 ($20,400) 

dollars per year.  The City will also reimburse Contractor for costs incurred in the provision of 

professional services, including, but not limited to, mileage, copies and priority mailings.  

Payment will be prompted by submission of a statement by the Contractor on a monthly basis.